January 2021
F E R R I T E S
Ferrites for EMI Suppression
SH/SU series(Square Type)
SH
SU
Ni-Zn
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Inside height
dimensions
(D)
Outside width
dimensions
(E)
Internal code
Part No.
Dimensions Electrical characteristics
Features
A B C D E Impedance Z
typ.
(mm) ()
23°C
10MHz 100MHz
HF70SH6X0.6X5 8.5±0.25 6.0±0.2 2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 5.0±0.3 11 25 Thin type
HF70SH7X0.6X8 9.5±0.3 7.0±0.3 2.1±0.25 0.6±0.2 8.0±0.3 14 30 Thin type
HF70SH8X0.6X5 10.5±0.3 8.0±0.3 2.1±0.25 0.6±0.2 5.0±0.3 10 24 Thin type
HF70SH8X1X18 12.2±0.3 8.0±0.3 5.5±0.3 1.0±0.3 18.0±0.5 71 128
HF70SH9X0.7X10 12.6±0.3 9.0±0.3 3.75±0.3 0.7±0.3 10.0±0.3 27 54
HF70SH10X1X6 14.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 1.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 20 37
HF70SH10X0.6X5 12.5±0.3 10.0±0.3 2.1±0.25 0.6±0.2 5.0±0.3 8 23 Thin type
HF70SH11X0.7X8 13.5±0.3 11.0±0.3 2.75±0.3 0.7±0.3 8.0±0.3 15 32 Thin type
HF70SH12X0.9X12 16.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 4.65±0.7 0.9±0.1 12.0±0.4 31 58
HF70SH13X0.7X7 17.0±0.5 13.0±0.4 2.75±0.3 0.7±0.3 7.0±0.4 12 36 Thin type
HF70SH13X0.7X10 17.0±0.5 13.0±0.4 2.75±0.3 0.7±0.3 10.0±0.4 17 40 Thin type
HF70SH13X0.7X12 17.0±0.5 13.0±0.4 2.75±0.3 0.7±0.3 12.0±0.4 19 45 Thin type
HF70SH13X1.3X12 17.0±0.5 13.0±0.4 3.5±0.3 1.3±0.3 12.0±0.4 19 41
HF70SH15X0.7X8 17.5±0.4 15.0±0.3 2.75±0.3 0.7±0.3 8.0±0.3 12 36 Thin type
HF70SH15X0.7X10 17.5±0.4 15.0±0.3 2.75±0.3 0.7±0.3 10.0±0.3 14 40 Thin type
HF70SH17.5X0.6X8 20.5±0.4 17.5±0.4 2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 8.0+0, –0.4 8 33 Thin type
HF70SH18.5X0.7X6 21.5±0.4 18.5±0.4 3.0±0.3 0.7±0.3 6.0±0.3 9 27 Thin type
HF70SH18.5X0.7X8 21.5±0.4 18.5±0.4 3.0±0.3 0.7±0.3 8.0±0.3 11 33 Thin type
HF70SH18.8X1.1X7 23.8±0.4 18.8±0.4 6.3±0.4 1.1±0.2 7.0±0.5 19 41
HF70SH18.8X1.1X15 23.8±0.4 18.8±0.4 6.3±0.4 1.1±0.2 15.0±0.5 38 75
HF70SH20X0.5X8 22.6±0.4 20.0±0.4 1.8±0.25 0.5±0.2 8.0±0.3 8 35 Thin type
HF70SH20X0.7X8 23.0±0.6 20.0±0.6 3.0±0.4 0.7±0.4 8.0±0.5 12 37 Thin type
HF70SH20X0.7X12 23.0±0.6 20.0±0.6 3.0±0.4 0.7±0.4 12.0±0.5 15 50 Thin type
HF70SH20X0.9X12 23.0±0.6 20.0±0.6 3.0±0.4 0.9±0.2 12.0±0.5 14 40 Thin type
Background yellow: The products which are not recommended to a new design.
A
B
E

Inside height
dimensions
(D)
Outside width
dimensions
(E)
Internal code
Part No.
Dimensions Electrical characteristics
Features
A B C D E Impedance Z
typ.
(mm) ( )
23°C
10MHz 100MHz
HF70SH21X0.8X7 25.0±0.8 21.0±0.7 5.0±0.5 0.8±0.4 7.0±0.5 16 45
HF70SH21X0.8X12 25.0±0.8 21.0±0.7 5.0±0.5 0.8+0.4, –0.3 12.0±0.5 22 53
HF70SH22X0.8X7 26.0±0.8 22.0±0.7 5.0±0.5 0.8±0.4 7.0±0.5 15 40
HF70SH25X0.7X10 28.6±0.4 25.0±0.5 3.75±0.4 0.7±0.3 10.0±0.3 14 47
HF70SH25X1X15 31.0±0.5 25.0±0.5 7.0±0.3 1.0±0.3 15.0±0.8 36 80
HF70SH27X1.3X10 33.5±0.8 27.0±0.8 6.5±0.4 1.3±0.3 10.0±0.5 21 55
HF70SH28X0.7X12 32.0±0.8 28.0±0.8 3.5±0.4 0.7±0.4 12.0±0.5 16 58
HF70SH28X2X10 34.0±0.5 28.0±0.5 7.5±0.5 2.0±0.2 10.0±0.3 23 53
HF70SH32X2X12.5 40.0±1.0 32.0±1.0 10.0±0.5 2.0±0.5 12.5±0.5 27 64
HF70SH32X2X25 40.0±1.0 32.0±1.0 10.0±0.5 2.0±0.5 25.0±1.0 52 120
HF70SH35X0.8X8 39.0±0.8 35.0±0.8 4.0±0.5 0.8±0.5 8.0±0.5 10 40
HF70SH35X0.8X12 39.0±0.8 35.0±0.8 4.0±0.5 0.8±0.5 12.0±0.5 15 60
HF70SH35X1.3X12 40.0±1.0 35.0±1.0 6.5±0.4 1.3±0.3 12.0±0.5 19 58
HF70SH40X1.3X8 46.5±1.0 40.0±1.0 6.5±0.4 1.3±0.3 8.0±0.4 12 41
HF70SH40X2X12 50.0+0, –2.0 40.0+2.0, –0 12.0±0.5 2.0±0.5 12.0±1.0 25 60
HF70SH41X0.8X12 46.0±1.0 41.0±1.0 4.5±0.5 0.8+0.5, –0.2 12.0±0.5 16 60
HF70SH42X0.9X12 47.0±1.0 42.0±0.8 4.6±0.5 0.95±0.35 12.0±0.5 14 55
HF70SH46X1.9X10 53.0±1.0 46.0±1.0 7.1±0.6 1.9±0.5 10.0±0.5 15 48
HF70SH46X1.9X13 56.0±1.0 46.0±1.0 12.0±0.5 1.9±0.5 13.0±0.5 29 73
HF70SH52X1X12 57.0±1.0 52.0±1.0 5.0±0.5 1.0±0.5 12.0±0.5 16 62
Background yellow: The products which are not recommended to a new design.
A
B
E

(B)
Inside height
dimensions
(D)
Length
dimensions
(E)
Internal code
Part No.
Dimensions Electrical characteristics
A B C D E Impedance Z
typ.
(mm) ()
23°C
10MHz 100MHz
HF70SU18.8X1.1X7S 23.8±0.4 18.8±0.4 6.3±0.4 1.1±0.4 7.0±0.3 15 32
HF70SU18.8X1.1X15S 23.8±0.4 18.8±0.4 6.3±0.4 1.1±0.4 15.0±0.5 35 74
HF70SU40X1.6X12S 45.2±0.5 40.0±0.5 6.7±0.4 1.6±0.4 12.0±0.3 16 49
Background yellow: The products which are not recommended to a new design.
A
B
E